

À!

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.4

Corrected
SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 107/2016 In C.A. No. 9166/2010

VINOD KUMAR KUSHWAHA AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. of Annexures and office report)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 110/2016 In C.A. No. 9172/2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. of annexures and Office Report)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 108/2016 In C.A. No. 9167/2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. of annexures and Office Report)

ONMT.PET.(C) No. 109/2016 In C.A. No. 9168/2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. of annexures and Office Report)

Date : 18/03/2016

These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Manindra Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing O.T.
are allowed.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by USHA

RANI BHARDWAJ

Date: 2016.03.31

Personal presence of the alleged

contemnors

14:29:14 IST

Reason:

stands dispensed with for the present.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

A.R. -cum-P.S.

[H.S. Parasher]

Court Master

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 107/2016 In C.A. No. 9166/2010

VINOD KUMAR KUSHWAHA AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. of Annexures and office report)

WITH
CONMT.PET.(C) No. 110/2016 In C.A. No. 9165-9172/2010
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. of annexures and
Office Report)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 108/2016 In C.A. No. 9165-9172/2010
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. of annexures and
Office Report)

ONMT.PET.(C) No. 109/2016 In C.A. No. 9165-9172/2010
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. of annexures and
Office Report)

Date : 18/03/2016 These petitions were called on
 for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, Adv.
 Mr. Pramod Tiwari, Adv.
 Mr. Manindra Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing O.T.
are allowed.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Personal presence of the alleged contemnors
stands dispensed with for the present.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[H.S. Parasher]
Court Master