

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 107/2016 In C.A. No. 9166/2010

VINOD KUMAR KUSHWAHA AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALOK RANJAN, CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 110/2016 In C.A. No. 9172/2010

Office Report)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 108/2016 In C.A. No. 9167/2010

Office Report)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 109/2016 In C.A. No. 9168/2010

Office Report)

I.A. No.64-71 in C.A. No. 9165-9172/2010

(With (With appln.(s) for clarification/modification of court's order and clarification/modification of court's order and permission to file additional affidavit and impleadment and impleadment and exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and impleadment as petitioner and Office Report)

Date : 02/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pallav Sisodia, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR
Mr. Pramod Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rinku Mishra, Adv.

Mr. K.C. Vishwakar, Adv.
Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Appellant-in-person.

Signature Not Verified

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Digitally signed by

GULSHAN KUMAR

ARORA

Date: 2016.05.04

17:25:15 IST

Reason:

Mr. Vijay Bahadur Singh, Advocate General,
Ms. Sarita Chandra, Adv.
Ms. Ranjit Rao, AAG
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, AOR
Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Aditya S., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is submitted by Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned senior counsel along with Mr. Vijay Bahadur Singh, learned Advocate General for the respondents that the order shall be complied with by the end of July, 2016.

Let the matter be listed in the second week of August, 2016.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master