

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 107/2016 In C.A. No. 9165-9172/2010

VINOD KUMAR KUSHWAHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALOK RANJAN, CHIEF SECRETARY . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA 56534/2017,61748/2018)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 109/2016 In C.A. No. 9165-9172/2010 (III-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 2/2016)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 110/2016 In C.A. No. 9165-9172/2010 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 108/2016 In C.A. No. 9165-9172/2010 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 187/2016 In C.A. No. 10549/2011 (III-A)
(FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 1/2017
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 2/2017)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 210/2016 In C.A. No. 6152/2012 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 218/2016 In C.A. No. 8682/2012 (III-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2016)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 202/2016 In C.A. No. 6155/2012 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) D 7710/2016 In C.A. No. 6153/2012 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 201/2016 In C.A. No. 7838/2011 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 208-209/2016 In C.A. No. 6398-6403/2012 (III-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2016)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 213/2016 In C.A. No. 991/2011 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 223/2016 In C.A. No. 6154/2012 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 225/2016 In C.A. No. 6157/2012 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 206/2016 In C.A. No. 7896/2012 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 212/2016 In C.A. No. 2151/2012 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 283/2016 In C.A. No. 1508/2013 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 200/2016 In C.A. No. 8517/2012 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 203/2016 In C.A. No. 6897/2012 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 219/2016 In C.A. No. 7864/2012 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 579/2016 In C.A. No. 10546/2011 (III-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2016)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 578/2016 In C.A. No. 10550/2011 (III-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2016)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 571/2016 In C.A. No. 10450/2011 (III-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2016)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 563/2016 In C.A. No. 664/2013 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 226/2016 In C.A. No. 1507/2013 (III-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2016)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 220/2016 In C.A. No. 7895/2012 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 494/2016 In C.A. No. 7868/2015 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 573/2016 In C.A. No. 7117/2011 (III-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2016)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 399/2016 In C.A. No. 1507/2013 (III-A)
(FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 1/2017)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 497/2016 In C.A. No. 2293/2011 (III-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2016)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 619/2016 In C.A. No. 7894/2012 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 402-405/2016 In C.A. No. 6398-6403/2012 (III-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2016
FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 5/2017)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 603/2016 In C.A. No. 7897/2012 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 787/2016 In C.A. No. 2152/2012 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 616/2016 In C.A. No. 7896/2012 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 507/2016 In C.A. No. 6175/2012 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 324-325/2016 In C.A. No. 10177-10179/2010 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 456/2016 In C.A. No. 3212/2011 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 502/2016 In C.A. No. 10567/2010 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 570/2016 In C.A. No. 295/2013 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 485/2016 In C.A. No. 5344/2013 (III-A)
 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2016)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 493/2016 In C.A. No. 2460/2012 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 490/2016 In C.A. No. 620/2013 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 326/2016 In C.A. No. 10177-10179/2010 (III-A)
 (FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 2/2017)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 398/2016 In C.A. No. 9731/2011 (III-A)
 (FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 1/2017)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 817/2016 In C.A. No. 208/2012 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 455/2016 In C.A. No. 209/2012 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 777/2016 In C.A. No. 8764/2012 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 496/2016 In C.A. No. 201/2012 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 361/2016 In C.A. No. 6716/2013 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 457/2016 In C.A. No. 7867/2015 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 360/2016 In C.A. No. 6716/2013 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 488/2016 In C.A. No. 7109/2011 (III-A)
 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2016)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 318/2016 In C.A. No. 7838/2011 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 870/2016 In C.A. No. 8687/2011 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 516/2016 In C.A. No. 7861-7863/2012 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 506/2016 In C.A. No. 7893/2012 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 609/2016 In C.A. No. 6398-6403/2012 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 495/2016 In C.A. No. 7868/2015 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 543/2016 In C.A. No. 2151/2012 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 517/2016 In C.A. No. 8764/2012 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 610/2016 In C.A. No. 6398-6403/2012 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 508-510/2016 In C.A. No. 311-313/2013 (III-A)
 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2016)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 618/2016 In C.A. No. 7109/2011 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 930/2016 In C.A. No. 9165-9172/2010 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 931/2016 In C.A. No. 9165-9172/2010 (III-A)
(and IA No.127177/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

CONMT.PET.(C) D 35704/2016 In C.A. No. 208/2012 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 838/2016 In C.A. No. 10688/2011 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 833/2016 In C.A. No. 201/2012 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 929/2016 In C.A. No. 8335/2011 (III-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2016)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1/2017 In C.A. No. 8345/2011 (III-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2017)

CONMT.PET.(C) D 1911/2017 In C.A. No. 10550/2011 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) D 2097/2017 In C.A. No. 10450/2011 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) D 2098/2017 In C.A. No. 10546/2011 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 712/2017 In C.A. No. 2460/2012 (III-A)

MA 987-994/2017 in C.A. No. 9165-9172/2010 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 557/2018 in C.A. No. 8345/2011 (III-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.9618/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
IA No.9625/2018-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY)

Date : 01-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For the parties

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR
Mr. D.N. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Rai, Adv.
Mr. Ram Anugrah Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR
Mr. Punya Garg, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Jain, Adv.
Ms. Anusha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR
Mr. K.C. Vishwakarma, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Singh Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Sundri, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR
Mr. Purushottam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. T.S. Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, AOR

Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR

Mr. Sujeet Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Reena Patel, Adv.
Ms. Garima Shukla, Adv.
Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR

Mr. Ajay Kumar Srivastava, AOR

Mr. K. L. Janjani, AOR

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Raktim Gogoi, Adv.
Mr. Kartikeya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sarvaswa Chhajjer, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR

Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR
Mr. T. Gopal, Adv.
Ms. Tanuja Patra, Adv.
Vaidruti Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Biswa Das, Adv.
Mr. Damodar Solanki, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent(s), in Contempt Petition No.107/2017, seeking adjournment.

The petitioners, in Contempt Petition (C) No.557/2018, are at liberty to serve a copy of the petition on the respondents/alleged

contemnors.

List on 08.02.2019.

**(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER**

**(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER**