

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
INHERENT JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 361 OF 2016

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6716 OF 2013

RAM DENI SHARMA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ALOK RANJAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioners that the cases of the incumbents have not been allowed on the ground that they have not completed qualified service. They are at liberty to approach the High Court to agitate the dispute as to qualifying service.

However, let representation filed by the petitioners be decided within four weeks. Thereafter, in case the petitioners are aggrieved, it is open to them to approach the High Court.

The contempt petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

.....J.  
[ ARUN MISHRA ]

.....J.  
[ M. R. SHAH ]

New Delhi;  
January 13, 2020.

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.3

SECTION III-A

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 107/2016 In C.A. No. 9165-9172/2010

VINOD KUMAR KUSHWAHA &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALOK RANJAN, CHIEF SECRETARY . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 109/2016 In C.A. No. 9165-9172/2010 (III-A)  
 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 2/2016  
 IA No. 2/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 110/2016 In C.A. No. 9165-9172/2010 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 108/2016 In C.A. No. 9165-9172/2010 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 208-209/2016 In C.A. No. 6398-6403/2012 (III-A)  
 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2016  
 IA No. 1/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 225/2016 In C.A. No. 6157/2012 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 212/2016 In C.A. No. 2151/2012 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 494/2016 In C.A. No. 7868/2015 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 402-405/2016 In C.A. No. 6398-6403/2012 (III-A)  
 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2016  
 FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 5/2017  
 IA No. 1/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
 IA No. 5/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 493/2016 In C.A. No. 2460/2012 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 496/2016 In C.A. No. 201/2012 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 361/2016 In C.A. No. 6716/2013 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 360/2016 In C.A. No. 6716/2013 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 488/2016 In C.A. No. 7109/2011 (III-A)  
 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2016  
 IA No. 1/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 516/2016 In C.A. No. 7861-7863/2012 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 609/2016 In C.A. No. 6398-6403/2012 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 495/2016 In C.A. No. 7868/2015 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 543/2016 In C.A. No. 2151/2012 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 610/2016 In C.A. No. 6398-6403/2012 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 618/2016 In C.A. No. 7109/2011 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 930/2016 In C.A. No. 9165-9172/2010 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 931/2016 In C.A. No. 9165-9172/2010 (III-A)  
(and IA No.127177/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 833/2016 In C.A. No. 201/2012 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1/2017 In C.A. No. 8345/2011 (III-A)  
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2017  
IA No. 1/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 712/2017 In C.A. No. 2460/2012 (III-A)

MA 987-994/2017 in C.A. No. 9165-9172/2010 (III-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 557/2018 in C.A. No. 8345/2011 (III-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.9618/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and  
IA No.9625/2018-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY  
IA No. 9625/2018 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY  
IA No. 9618/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

Counsel for the  
parties

Mr. Manoj Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ajay K. Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Apsana Khatoon, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AAG, UP  
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Raktim Gogoi, Adv.  
Mr. Kartikeya Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sarvaswa Chhajjer, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Talukdar, Adv.

Mr. Sunil K.Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Jain, Adv.

Mr. T. S. Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, Adv.

Mr. K. C. Vishwakarma, Adv.  
Ms. Kajal Kumari, Adv.  
Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Firoz Saifi, Adv.  
Ms. Sundri, Adv.  
Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Sujeet Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Garima Shukla, Adv.  
Ms. Reena Patel, Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Gautam, Adv.  
Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR  
Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR  
Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR  
Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR  
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, AOR  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR  
Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR  
Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR  
Mr. Ajay Kumar Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 110/2016 In C.A. No. 9165-9172/2010  
CONMT.PET.(C) No. 108/2016 In C.A. No. 9165-9172/2010  
CONMT.PET.(C) No. 402-405/2016 In C.A. No. 6398-6403/2012  
CONMT.PET.(C) No. 931/2016 In C.A. No. 9165-9172/2010  
CONMT.PET.(C) No. 208-209/2016 In C.A. No. 6398-6403/2012  
CONMT.PET.(C) No. 107/2016 In C.A. No. 9165-9172/2010  
CONMT.PET.(C) No. 557/2018 in C.A. No. 8345/2011

Detagged.

List these matters on 07.02.2020.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 361/2016 In C.A. No. 6716/2013

The contempt petition is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed of.

**REST OF THE MATTERS**

We have perused the Compliance Affidavit filed on behalf of the State. It is stated in the affidavit that out of 448 PPO's issued, 352 employees PPO's have been verified by Treasury and Pension and 296 employees have been paid. With respect to 56 employees, payment could not be processed due to non-submission of KYC or closure of bank account.

Let further progress report be submitted on behalf of the State of Uttar Pradesh.

List on 07.02.2020.

Reply to the compliance affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)