

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.3

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 107/2016 In C.A. No. 9165-9172/2010

VINOD KUMAR KUSHWAHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALOK RANJAN, CHIEF SECRETARY . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 110/2016 In C.A. No. 9165-9172/2010 (III-A)
 CONMT.PET.(C) No. 108/2016 In C.A. No. 9165-9172/2010 (III-A)
 CONMT.PET.(C) No. 208-209/2016 In C.A. No. 6398-6403/2012 (III-A)
 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2016
 IA No. 1/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 402-405/2016 In C.A. No. 6398-6403/2012 (III-A)
 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2016
 FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 5/2017
 IA No. 1/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 5/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 931/2016 In C.A. No. 9165-9172/2010 (III-A)
 (FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 127177/2017
 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 132021/2018
 IA No. 132021/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 127177/2017 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 557/2018 in C.A. No. 8345/2011 (III-A)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.9618/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
 IA No.9625/2018-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY
 IA No. 9625/2018 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY
 IA No. 9618/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 07-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
 HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

Counsel for the parties

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Raktim Gogoi, Adv.
 Mr. Kartikeya Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Sarvaswa Chhajjer, Adv.
 Mr. Gautam Talukdar, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Prasad, Sr. Adv.
 Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR
 Mr. Vivek Tiwari, Adv.
 Mr. Priyank A. Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. B. N. P. Pathak, Adv.
 Mr. Anupam Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Prasad, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Apasana Khatoon, Adv.
 Mr. Vinod Mehta, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Kumar Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Sunil K. Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Jain, Adv.
 Ms. Kritika Bodha, Adv.

Mr. T. S. Chaudhary, Adv.
 Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, Adv.

Mr. Sujeet Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Prakash Gautam, Adv.
 Ms. Garima Shukla, Adv.
 Ms. Reena Patel, Adv.
 Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR
 Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR
 Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR
 Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR
 Mr. Ajay Kumar Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR
 Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

It is submitted that for 96 persons, details and bank accounts are not available and as such payment could not be made to them. Let the respondents make an endeavour to find out the details and make the payment within six weeks from today.

With respect to the calculation dispute, representation was ordered to be decided. It is submitted by the learned counsel

appearing on behalf of the applicants that the representations have not been considered and decided by a reasoned order. We direct the petitioner and the respondent to sit together and look into the correctness of the calculation and pass appropriate order within six weeks from today.

Grievance has also been raised as to seniority. The respondents shall also consider and respond with respect to the same in six weeks.

In some of the contempt petitions, inter alia, it is submitted that no information has been received with regard to pension. Let the matter be also looked into by the respondents and the needful be done.

List on 23.03.2020.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER