

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.16

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 107/2016 In C.A. No. 9165-9172/2010

VINOD KUMAR KUSHWAHA &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALOK RANJAN, CHIEF SECRETARY  
& ORS.

Alleged Contemnor(s) Respondent(s)

(IA No. 41839/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No.84249/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 84252/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 41841/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. & IA No. 182759/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 557/2018 in C.A. No. 8345/2011 (III-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.9618/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. & IA No.9625/2018-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 208-209/2016 In C.A. No. 6398-6403/2012 (III-A)  
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2016)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 931/2016 In C.A. No. 9165-9172/2010 (III-A)  
(FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 127177/2017, FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 132021/2018 & FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 109682/2020)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 110/2016 In C.A. No. 9165-9172/2010 (III-A)  
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 84902/2021 & FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 84903/2021)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 402-405/2016 In C.A. No. 6398-6403/2012 (III-A)  
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2016 & FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 5/2017)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 108/2016 In C.A. No. 9165-9172/2010 (III-A)  
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 84906/2021 & FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 84907/2021)

Date : 28-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

Ms. Rashika Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Sujeet Kumar, Adv.  
 Mohd. Ainul Ansari, Adv.  
 Ms. Reena Patel, Adv.  
 Mr. Shailendra Kumar Nirmal, Adv.  
 Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Sr. Adv.  
 Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR  
 Mr. Raktim Gogoi, Adv.  
 Mr. Kartikeya Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. S. Vinod, Adv.  
 Mr. Shivam Pal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR

Mr. T.S. Chowdhary, Adv.  
 Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR

Ms. Jyoti Tiwary, Adv.  
 Mr. Dhirendra Kumar, Adv.  
 Mr. Bijender Singh, Adv.  
 Mrs. Sanno Kumar, Adv.  
 Mr. Ajay Kumar Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR  
 Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR  
 Mr. Adit Jayeshbhai Shah, Adv.  
 Mr. Sharanya Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR  
 Mr. Shiv Autar Singh Sengar, Adv.  
 Ms. Gunjan Negi, Adv.  
 Mr. Dashrath Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Adv.  
 Ms. Nisha Thakur, Adv.  
 Mr. Aishwary Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment on the ground of ill-health of the counsel, list the matters on 09-01-2024.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
 ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT)  
 COURT MASTER (NSH)