

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.3

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION Diary No(s). 37102/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-08-2019 in CONMT.PET.(C) No. No. 777/2016 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

DIWAKAR PRASAD DWIVEDI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALOK RANJAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 185286/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS AND IA No. 257993/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 12-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Chaurasia, AOR
 Mr. Sujeet Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Shailendra Kumar Nirmal, Adv.
 Mr. Nitin Kumar Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Anurag Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Onkar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the applicants submits that the backwages, as directed by this Court vide order dated 09.09.2015 so also other benefits, have not yet been given to the applicants.
2. Delay condoned.

3. Issue notice.
4. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.
5. However, it is made clear that the personal presence of the alleged contemnor(s)/respondent(s) are dispensed with, unless so specifically directed by this Court.
6. Tag with Contempt Petition(C) No. 107 of 2016.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)